
Coaches:

Andrew Mendel, Head Coach
Donald Wainwright, Asst Coach
Ricky Stewart, Coach
Derek Pawlewicz, Volunteer
Zachary Taylor, Volunteer
Austin Jenney, Volunteer

 Newfield
(B) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 7, 2023 Tue Practice (Open Gym) N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Elementary
Upper Gym

Nov 9, 2023 Thu Practice (Open Gym) N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Elementary
Upper Gym

Nov 13, 2023 Mon Practice (First Day of
Tryouts) N/A 3:30

PM
5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 14, 2023 Tue Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 15, 2023 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 16, 2023 Thu Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 20, 2023 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 21, 2023 Tue Scrimmage @ Ithaca 5:45
PM

7:00
PM

IHS Bliss
Gym (C149) NL

Nov 22, 2023 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 25, 2023 Sat Practice (Scrimmage
with Dryden) N/A 2:15

PM
3:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 27, 2023 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 28, 2023 Tue Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 29, 2023 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

CANCELLED Nov
30, 2023 Thu Practice (Scrimmage

with Lansing) N/A 4:00
PM

6:00
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Nov 30, 2023 Thu Scrimmage
(Scrimmage) Lansing 4:00

PM
5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium NL

CANCELLED Nov
30, 2023 Thu Practice N/A 5:30

PM
7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Dec 4, 2023 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Dec 6, 2023 Wed Regular Season 
50-44 W Marathon 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium L

Dec 7, 2023 Thu Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Dec 8, 2023 Fri Regular Season 
52-56 L @ Athens Area HS 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

JC HS Large
Gym NL

Dec 9, 2023 Sat Regular Season 
46-64 L @ Norwich 11:45

AM
1:15
PM

JC HS Large
Gym

Departure Point:
High School
Departure Date:
Dec 9, 2023

NL

Dec 11, 2023 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium



Dec 12, 2023 Tue Regular Season 
57-60 L @ Candor (Candor) 7:00

PM
Candor HS
Gym

Departure Point:
High School
Departure Date:
Dec 12, 2023
Departure Time:
4:05 PM

L

Dec 13, 2023 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Dec 14, 2023 Thu Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Dec 15, 2023 Fri Regular Season 
59-39 W Tioga 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium L

Dec 18, 2023 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Dec 19, 2023 Tue Regular Season 
66-36 W

@ Spencer-Van
Etten

7:30
PM

8:30
PM

Spencer-Van
Etten HS L

Dec 20, 2023 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Dec 21, 2023 Thu Regular Season 
68-51 W @ Groton 6:30

PM
Groton High
School Gym L

Dec 29, 2023 Fri

Regular Season
(Holiday Tournament
1st Round. (Candor
(A) v. Newfield (H)
1pm. (T-Burg (A) v.
WG (H) 2.30pm.) 
36-38-41-61 L

Candor (Candor),
Trumansburg @
Watkins Glen

4:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL

Dec 30, 2023 Sat

Regular Season
(Holiday Tournament
Consolation (4pm)
Newfield (A) vs WG
(H) & Finals (5:30pm)
Candor (A) vs T-Burg
(H)) 
52-39-44-57 L

Trumansburg,
Candor (Candor) @
Watkins Glen

4:00
PM

W G Field
House Gym NL

Jan 3, 2024 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Jan 4, 2024 Thu Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Jan 5, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
54-79 L Union Springs 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium L

Jan 6, 2024 Sat
Regular Season
(Game) 
58-68 L

Cazenovia 2:00
PM

4:00
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium NL

Jan 8, 2024 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

POSTPONED Jan
9, 2024 Tue Regular Season Odessa-Montour 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium L

CANCELLED Jan
11, 2024 Thu Practice N/A 5:30

PM
7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Jan 11, 2024 Thu Regular Season 
58-36 W Odessa-Montour 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium L

Jan 12, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
53-76 L Moravia 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium L

Jan 17, 2024 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Jan 18, 2024 Thu Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Jan 19, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
60-50 W

@ Southern
Cayuga

7:00
PM

Southern
Cayuga High
School Gym

NL

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE



Jan 22, 2024 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Jan 24, 2024 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Jan 25, 2024 Thu Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

CANCELLED Jan
26, 2024 Fri Regular Season Candor (Candor) 7:00

PM
8:15
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium L

Jan 29, 2024 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Jan 30, 2024 Tue Regular Season 
50-63 L @ Tioga 7:00

PM
High School
Gym L

Jan 31, 2024 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Feb 1, 2024 Thu Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Feb 2, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
75-37 W Spencer-Van Etten 7:00

PM
8:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium L

Feb 5, 2024 Mon Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Feb 6, 2024 Tue Regular Season 
72-43 W @ Odessa-Montour 7:30

PM O-M HS Gym L

Feb 7, 2024 Wed Practice N/A 3:30
PM

5:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Feb 8, 2024 Thu Practice N/A 5:30
PM

7:30
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium

Feb 21, 2024 Wed

Post-Season
(Sectional opening
Round) 
94-50 W

Richfield Springs 3:00
PM

5:00
PM

Sue France
Gymnasium NL

Feb 24, 2024 Sat

Regular Season
(Sectionals - second
round) 
54-59 L

@ Candor (Candor) 6:00
PM

Candor HS
Gym L

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE
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